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UEFA Europa Semi-finals 2022-23
2ND LEG – MAY 18 European form W D L

Form
Goals for / against

Passes
Corners

Possession

17 / 18 19 / 16

SEVILLA v JUVENTUS
Ramón Sánchez-Pizjuán

First leg result: 1-1
Head-to-head

Drawn 2Won 1 Won 2

Form
For / against18 / 16 20 / 10

LEVERKUSEN v ROMA
BayArena

First leg result: 0-1
Head-to-head

Drawn 2Won 1 Won 2

5 3

275
4
41%
13
Total shots / Shots on target

440
5

59%
9

First leg statistics

UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE

TROPHY HUNT
Sevilla, Juventus and
Leverkusen all aiming to win title after
Champions League elimination. Seven previous
teams have won Europa League in this way
2018
2016
2013
2010
2009
2005
2002
2000

Atletico Madrid
Sevilla
Chelsea
Atletico Madrid
Shakhtar
CSKA Moscow
Feyenoord
Galatasaray

Marseille
Liverpool

Benfica
Fulham
Bremen
Sporting

Dortmund
Arsenal

3-0
3-1
2-1
2-1
2-1
3-1
3-2

0-0 (pens 4-1)

Basel SUI
Fiorentina ITA

UEFA EUROPA
CONFERENCE LEAGUE

First leg result: 2-1

AZ Alkmaar NED
West Ham Utd ENG
First leg result: 1-2

Federico Chiesa
Juventus midfielder
returning from injury


